
 
 

 NURSING & ALLIED HEALTH 
Advanced Neonatal Care - Intensive and High 

Dependency Care  
 

Delivery Part-time blended learning* Time 8am – 4pm 
  
Duration 4 months  13 study days Cost £1200 (L6) 

£1000 (L7) 
Some limited NHS funded places 
may be available but is currently 
unconfirmed 

   
Start date(s) COHORT 1: September 2024 

Wed 11th Sep 
Wed 18th Sep 
Mon 23rd Sep 
Mon 30th Sep 
Mon 7th Oct 
Mon 14th Oct 
Wed 23rd Oct 
Wed 6th Nov 
Mon 11th Nov 
Wed 20th Nov 
Mon 25th Nov 
Mon 2nd Dec 
Wed 11th Dec 
 

COHORT 2: January 2025 

Mon 13th Jan 
Wed 22nd Jan 
Wed 29th Jan 
Mon 3rd Feb 
Mon 10th Feb 
Mon 24th Feb 
Mon 3rd Mar 
Wed 12th Mar 
Wed 19th Mar 
Mon 24th Mar 
Wed 2nd Apr 
Wed 24th Apr 
Mon 28th Apr 
 

Academic 
level(s) 

L6 / L7   

   
Academic 
credit  

20  Contact 

  shc-cpd@leedsbeckett.ac.uk  
Main location LGI/City Campus/MS teams 0113 812 7778 

  
*Delivered via a blended approach that includes online teaching and learning, digital learning and on campus 

sessions. If a further lockdown is necessary then delivery will be continued and supported via online and digital 

learning. We therefore require you to have access and the ability to MS Teams 

Suitable for practitioners working within the specialty of neonatal care, the module has a strong clinical focus 

and is run in partnership with Leeds Teaching Hospitals NHS Trust. The award content is based on The Essential 

Core Syllabus for Clinical Competencies for Neonatal Nurses: Qualified in Speciality (QIS)  

 

 

mailto:shc-cpd@leedsbeckett.ac.uk


 

Module Aims:  

This module aims to give students the opportunity to: 

• Advance bioscience based knowledge, of altered anatomy, physiology and the pathophysiology affecting 
infants within the ICU/HDS environment. 

• Develop advanced clinical-practical knowledge and skills, via planning and effective care through high 
quality assessment and intervention strategies within the ICU/HDU environment. 

Assessment: 
Students will be assessed against level 6 or level 7 academic criteria on the following: 

• Written case study – focusing in on a clinical practice and management intervention in ICU/HDU: 

o Level 6 2500 words 

o Level 7 3500 words 

• Neonatal clinical competencies portfolio supported by a range of evidence 

 

Career Opportunities:  

The 20 level 6 or level 7 credits you gain from the module can be used for further study towards a Degree or 

Masters programme.  

 

Entry Requirements:  

These modules are designed for practitioners working with health and social care clients. For admission to the 

module you will usually be required to provide evidence of the successful completion of 120 credits (or 

equivalent) at the appropriate level in a relevant area / discipline: 

• 120 credits at level 5 (Dip HE) for level 6 (degree) study  

• 120 credits at level 6 (BScH/BAH) for level 7 (masters) study 

You must also:  

• Be a Registered Nurse (Adult or Child branch) or Midwife  

• Be qualified 2 years post-registration and currently working in the Neonatal speciality  

• Have completed Neonatal Life Support (NLS) course or equivalent in house training  

• Be able to evidence a minimum of 75 clinical practice hours over 2 years, caring for both Level 1 patients 
(requiring neonatal intensive care) and Level 2 patients (requiring high dependency care)  

• Have evidence of meeting the standards for core Neonatal foundational clinical skills outlined within the 
RCN (2015)  
 

Remote Learning Prerequisites: 

To undertake the course you must have access to a PC/laptop/device that has access to the internet and has 

sufficient memory and software to run MS Teams. It is recommended that this is run via the App rather than in 

a web browser. You will need to have practiced using this app and be able to use your webcam.   

 

More information about how MS Teams will be used can be found here 

https://teachlearn.leedsbeckett.ac.uk/guides/mybeckett-and-digital-learning-guides/microsoft-teams/ 

You may find it helpful to contact your employers IT support or you can learn more about MS Teams via the 

Microsoft support link https://www.microsoft.com/en-gb/microsoft-365/microsoft-teams/group-chat-

software Click the link to download Microsoft Teams for free 

MODULE LEADERS 
DEBBIE CASEY  
d.e.casey@leedsbeckett.ac.uk 

 
India Lancaster 
indialancaster@nhs.net 

COURSE 
ADMINISTRATOR 

SARAH KITCHING 
s.j.kitching@leedsbeckett.ac.uk 

 

TO APPLY 
CLICK HERE 

shc-cpd@leedsbeckett.ac.uk 
0113 812 9393  
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